NN30331A
Page 1 of 36
Product Standards
 High-Speed Response DC-DC Step Down Regulator
Circuit that employs Hysteretic Control System
 Hi-side 20 m (Typ), Low-side 6 m (Typ) MOSFETs
for High efficiency at 8 A
 Low Power Mode (discontinuous) for Light Load Efficiency

(1)
(4)
(3)
(2)
LO
Figure : Application circuit diagram
Doc No. TA4-EA-06196
Revision. 3
Established : 2013-07-29
Revised : 2014-02-18
NN30331A
Page 34 of 36
Product Standards
APPLICATIONS INFORMATION (Continued)
Reference Designator QTY Value Manufacturer Part Number Note
C-AVIN1 1 0.1 µF Murata GRM188R72A104KA35L —
C-AVIN2 1 1 µF Murata GRM21BR71H105KA12L —
C-BST 1 0.1 µF Murata GRM188R72A104KA35L —
C-DCDCOUT1
C-DCDCOUT2
C-DCDCOUT3
C-DCDCOUT4
4 22 µF Murata GRM31CR70J226KE19L —
C-PVIN1 1 0.1 µF Murata GRM188R72A104KA35L —
C-PVIN2, 3 2 10 µF
TAIYO
YUDEN
UMK325AB7106MM-T —
C-SS 1 3.3 nF Murata GRM188R72A332KA01L —
C-V5 1 0.1 µF Murata GRM188R72A104KA35L —
C-V52 1 4.7 µF Murata GRM21BR71A475KA73 —
L-LX 1 1 µH
ALPS GREEN
DEVICE
GLMC1R003A —